

ITEM NO.33 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007

ANKUR GUTKHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16314 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16317 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19467-19469 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Ms. Nupur K.Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Somanadri G., Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner since last two dates.

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents even after sufficient time has been granted by this court. Hence no further time can be granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar