

In I.A. No. 31/11 Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Gobardhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabat Bagchi, Adv.

In I.A. No. 32 in SLP (c) No. 16308/07 Mr. S.L. Bhayana, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

In I.A. No. 31-39 in SLP(c) No. 19467-69/07 Dr. Summant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

In I.A. No. 2,3,6 in WP(c) No.69/11 & 16 in SLP(c) No. 16308/07 Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.

In Conmt.Pet. No. 348/11 Mr. Santosh Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

In I.A. No. 33 & 34 in SLP(c) No.16308/07 Mr. P. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

In Conmt.Pet.(c) No. 288/11 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

In Conmt. Pet.(c) No.237/11 Mr. Pranav Shachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

3

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv

For Respondent(s)
In I.A. No. 24-25 in SLP(c) No.16308/07 for Res. No. 2 & 5 Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Archana Dave, Pthak, Adv.

In I.A. No. 35 & 36 in SLP(c) No.16308/07 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Municipal Corpn. Jaipur Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv

For State of Rajasthan Mr. Adish C. Agarwala, Sr. Adv.

in IA No. 37-39/11	Mr. Archana Pathak, Adv. Mr. Miland Kumar, Adv.
In IA no. 40-48 in SLP (c) No. 19467-19469/07	Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv. Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv. Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Rohit Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Adv.
In SLP (c) No.16308/07 for respondent	Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv. Ms. Mudrika Bansal, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal
For Intervenor in I.A. No. 1 in SLP(c)No. 16308/07	Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv.
In SLP(c) no. 19467- 19469/07 for Res. No.12.	Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv. Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjai K. Pathak, Adv. Mr. Amit, Adv.
In Conmt.Pet.(c) No. 288/11 & IA No. 24 & 25 in SLP (c) No.16308/07	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. Mr. B. Rao Patil, Sr. Adv.

4

for respondent no. 2,5 6 & 7.	Mr. Siddharth Luthara, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhishek Swaroop, Adv. Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
----------------------------------	--

For respondent no. 9 to Mr. 11 in SLP(c) No.19467-69/Mr. 07 & IA No.24 in SLP (c) Mr. No.16308/07	Mr. Ranjit Kr., Sr. Adv. Nalin Talwar, Adv. N. Singh, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehtra, Adv.
--	--

For intervenor in I. A. No. 24 & 25	Mr. Abani Kumar Sahu, Adv.
--	----------------------------

Mr. Vishnu Behari Tewari, Adv. Mr. Raj Kishor Chowdhary, Adv. Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv. Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv. Mr. L. Chauhan, Adv. Mr. R. Bobde, Adv. Mr. Shashant Kr., Adv. Mr. Somandri Goud, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants in the fresh interlocutory applications seeking intervention/ impleadment, in which notice has not been issued, request that their respective clients may be permitted to withdraw the applications with liberty to file fresh applications.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the fresh applications filed for intervention and impleadment are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

After hearing Shri Sudhir Chandra, Dr. Rajiv Dhawan and Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel

appearing for some of the parties, we deem it proper to
direct issue of notice in I.A. No.1 in Contempt
Petition No.237/2011 filed for clarification of order
dated 11.5.2011. We also direct the Union of India to
file a detailed report showing compliance of orders

5

dated 7.12.2010 and 11.5.2011. The report shall be
submitted to this Court within a period of two weeks
without fail.

List on 7.9.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master