

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 4 OF 2010

GAUTAM BHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
T.C.(C) NO.25/2010

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.  
Ms Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr Rajat Nair, Adv.  
M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant in TC(C) No. 25/2010  
and respondent in both matters present.

Await service report from the Hon'ble High Court with  
respect to service on respondent No.4 in TC(C) No. 4/2010 and  
respondent No.3 in TC(C) No. 25/2010.

Four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel to supply  
the paper books.

List again on 24.11.2011.  
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj