

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 4 OF 2010 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

GAUTAM BHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with TC(C) NO. 25/2010(FOR PREL. HEARING)
(with appln. For clarification)

Date: 11/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

M/s Parekh & Co.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await certificate of service from the concerned High
Court in respect of unserved respondents. Send reminder.

In view of Rule 5(4) of Supreme Court Rules, 1966, the
record shall be prepared at the cost of the Government of
India and, therefore, in the present case respondent No. 1
Union of India has to take appropriate steps as per such Rules
for getting the paper-books ready on or before 23.2.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

sb