

Ê# 1

ITEM NO.2+6 COURT NO.6 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 330 OF 2011

GHODAWAT PAN MASALA PRODUCTS(I)P.LD.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.16308/2007
(With appln.(s) for directions and interim directions and
intervention and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.16314/2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C)No.16317/2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C)No.19467-19469/2007
(With appln.(s) for directions and clarification and impleadment
and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file affidavit
and clarification/direction and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

W.P.(C)No.131/2011

(With office report)

W.P.(C)No.141/2011

(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.236/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.237/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

(With appln.(s) for clarification and directions)

W.P.(C)No.289/2011

(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.288/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.348/2011 In SLP(C) No.19467-19469/2007

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.356/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

W.P.(C)No.344/2011

W.P.(C)No.69/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.37/2012 in SLP(C)No.16308/2007

W.P.(C) No.182/2011

(With office report)

2

W.P.(C)No.304/2011

(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

W.P.(C) No.354/2011

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bina Gupta, A.O.R
in WP 330/2011,

344/2011,182/2011

In SLP 16308/2007 and 16317/2007 Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, A.O.R

In SLP 16314/2007, WP 304/2011 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.O.R

In SLP(C)19467-69/07 Mr.K.C.Dua, A.O.R.

In WP 131/2011, 141/2011 Mr.Arun K.Sinha, A.O.R.

In CP 236/2011 Ms.Aparna Jha, A.O.R.

In CP 237/2011 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, A.O.R

In WP 289/2011 Mr.Jay Kishore Singh, A.O.R.

In CP 288/2011 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

In CP 348/2011 Mr.Anil Kumar Jha, A.O.R.

In CP 356/2011, 37/2012 Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey, A.O.R.

In WP 69/2011 Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, A.O.R.

In WP 354/2011 Mr.Sanjai Kumar Pathak, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,A.O.R

Ms. A. Sumathi, A.O.R

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, A.O.R.

3

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Dr.R.R.Deshpande, A.O.R.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., A.O.R

Mr.Kundan Kumar Mishra, A.O.R.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, A.O.R

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, A.O.R

Mr.N.Ganpathy, A.O.R.

M/s. Map & Co, A.O.R

Mr.Ashok Kumar Gupta II, A.O.R.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, A.O.R

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, A.O.R.

Ms. Aparna Jha, A.O.R

Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, A.O.R

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, A.O.R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.O.R

M/s. Parekh & Co., A.O.R

Mr.Vikas Mehta, A.O.R.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, A.O.R

Mr.P.S.Sudheer, A.O.R.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, A.O.R

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, A.O.R.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, A.O.R.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, A.O.R.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, A.O.R.

Ms.Meera Mathur, A.O.R.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, A.O.R.

4

M/s Karanjawala & Co., A.O.R.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters be listed for consideration after hearing in S.L.P.(C) No.15436 of 2009 along with connected cases and T.P.(Crl.) Nos.383-385 along with T.P.(Crl.) Nos.462-464 of 2011 and Writ Petition(Crl.) No. D16039 of 2011 and Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 146 of 2011 and S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1105 of 2012 is concluded.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master