

<

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 1840/2013)  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2012 and 25/09/2012  
in WP No.7550/2012 (now re-numbered as WP No.10998/2012) of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

AMARCHAND UPADHYAY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.  
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks' hence.

Let the respondents be served, both in the usual course  
and also by way of Dasti service. Let the matter be listed on the  
returnable date, along

....2/-

- 2 -

with S.L.P. (C) No.28716 of 2012 and other connected matters, if  
they are otherwise ready.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective  
counter affidavits to the special leave petition within three  
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week  
thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar