

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 511 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Samta P Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr R.K.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr Aman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr Aakarshan Aditya, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. M.T. George ,Adv  
Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv  
Mr S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv  
Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv

-2-

Item No.2

Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  
Mr Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv  
Mr Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mr Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv  
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv  
Mrs K Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that on 17.9.2012, Hon'ble Chamber Judge was pleased to pass the following order in respect of respondent No.40:

" Fresh notice be issued by the Registry to the respondent No.40 to make alternative arrangements, returnable within a month"

Till date, no report in respect of the service has been received, which has been issued by post. Registry to take necessary steps for re-issuance of the notice through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service. At the same time, detailed and specific report as regards status/position of the other respondents be also specified in the report so as to facilitate this Court to pass further necessary orders in respect of the other respondents (in all there are 41 respondents represented by different ld. Counsels).

List again on 1.4.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj