

\236!

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28716/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2012 in WP No.8800/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S MSS FOOD PROCESSORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.32162 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.32163 of 2012

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.4165-4166 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO.1147-1152 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO.1277 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharioke, Adv.
Mr. Anil Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

TP (C) 1277/12 & Mr. Suraj Govinda Raj, Adv.
1147-1152/12 Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

TP(C) 1147-52/12 Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

SLP 28716/12 Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

SLP 21716/12 & Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

TP (C) 1277/12 Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Lamba, Adv.
Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chaddha, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For R-3 & 4 Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
in SLP 32162/12 & Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
32163/12 Mr. Vishnu Behari Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

TP(C) 1148/12 Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
For R-1 Mr. Soma Nadri Goud, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

For State of UP Mr. Irshad Ahmed, AAG, U.P.
SLP 32162/12 Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

TP(C) 1277/12 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the State of
U.P., two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
List the matter after three weeks (01.04.2013).

The interim orders already passed in some of this batch of
matters, shall stand extended for a period of eight weeks or until
further orders, whichever is earlier.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar