

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 147 OF 2013

VISHNU PRODUCTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Wadud Aman, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shivtank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. N. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice, returnable on 1st April, 2013.

Let the matter be listed on that date, along with other similar matters, i.e. SLP(C) Nos.28716, 32162 and 32163, all of 2012, which are listed on that date.

Service may be effected, both in the usual course, and also by way of Dasti service, through the Ministry concerned and the respective Standing Counsel of the parties.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar