

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007

ANKUR GUTKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,intervention,urging addl. grounds,interim directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 131 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 141 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16314 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16317 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19467-19469 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 289 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 344 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 69 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.182/2011

(with office report)

W.P.(C) No.354/2011

(with office report)

W.P.(C) No.304/2011

(with office report)

W.P.(C)No.330/2011

(with office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv

Ms.Aparna Jha ,Adv.

Item No.82

-2-

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
M/S Map & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.  
M/s Karanjawala & Co.  
Ms. Smita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Applicant in person

Item No.82

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears from the perusal of the office report that in all these batch of matters, for want of process fee and spare copies, notices to the respondents could not be issued.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to file the process fee and spare copies by 26.4.2013 and on compliance notices be issued forthwith through the usual mode so as to ensure the presence of the parties before the Hon'ble Court on 3.5.2013, as the matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on that date.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd