

Ä

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28716/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2012 in WP No.8800/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S MSS FOOD PROCESSORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Transfer Petition (C) Nos.1147-1152 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Transfer Petition (C) No.1277 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.32162 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.32163 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.4165-4166 of 2013
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.147 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE [Did not participate]

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 28716/12,
32162/12 & 32163/12: Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

In TP 1277/2012: Mr. Suraj Govinda Raj,Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena,Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In TP 1147-52/12: Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.

In SLP 4165-66/13: Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

In WP 147/2013: Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli,Adv.
Mr. N. Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swaroop,Adv.
Ms. Shivambika Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Intervenor(s): Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Govinda Raj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

In TP 1277/2012: Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Union of India: Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG.
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

In TP 1147/2012: Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.
Mr. Gala V. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Deshmukh, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed after the summer vacation before a Bench which does not consist of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A. Bobde. Stay, if any, shall stand extended, in the meantime.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar