

ITEM NO.25

Court No.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 25 OF 2010

M/S. GHODAWAT IND.(INDIA)P.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

For Respondent(s) MS.Sadhna Sandhu, adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Lalit Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Somandari, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one last opportunity so as to enable her to file the paper book of the transferred case. Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within four weeks from today.

Respondent No. 3 is unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3 through dasti process.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|  
|