

^"

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28716/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2012 in WP No.8800/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S MSS FOOD PROCESSORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1147-1152 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1223 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1245 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1259 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1277 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1281 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1297 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1298 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1299 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1312 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1326 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1332 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1344 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 147 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32162 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32163 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4165-4166 of 2013
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 572 of 2013
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 872 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandweep Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, adv.

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. nair, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Behari Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishr Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pamarty Venkataramana, adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

For M/s Parekh and Company

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. s. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For M/s Lawyer's Knit and Company

TP 1299/2013 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Shivombika sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

WP 147 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Adv.

TP 1259 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swaroop, Adv.

Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 22nd October, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master