

R  
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 1 OF 2010

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING COPN.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 4 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 3 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 2 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 5 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2010

(With application for clarification and stay)

T.C.(C) NO. 95 of 2012

(With application for impleadment and intervention)

T.C.(C) NO. 9 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 12-14 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 11 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 10 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 15 of 2014

with

T. C. (C) Nos...../2014

(Arising from T.P.(C)1147/2012, 1148/2012, 1149/2012, 1150/2012, 1151/2012, 1152/2012, 1277/2012, 872/2013, 1223/2013, 1245/2013, 1281/2013, 1297/2013, 1298/2013, 1326/2013, 1332/2013 and 1344/2013)

Date: 22/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Himanjali Gautam, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

(in T.C.(C) 1/2010)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.(Not Present)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

(in T.C.(C) No. 10/2014, 11/2014)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that service is not complete in some of the Transferred cases.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 27.03.2014.

Relevant record from the concerned High Courts should be called for in the meantime.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|