

®

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 1 OF 2010

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING COPN.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 10 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 11 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 12-14 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 15 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 16 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 18 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 19 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 2 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 20 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 22 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 24 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2010

(with application for clarification and stay)

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 3 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 4 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 5 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 9 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 95 of 2012

(with application for impleadment and intervention)

T.C.(C) NO. 37 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 34 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 33 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2014

T.C.(C) NO. 36 of 2014

with

T.C.No.....of 2014 Arising out of T.P.(C) No. 1148 of 2012

(With Office Report)

T.C.No.....of 2014 Arising out of T.P.(C) No. 1326 of 2013

Date: 27/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Himanjali Gautam, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
(in T.C.(C) No. 10/2014, 11/2014)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananthakrishna, Adv.
Mr. B. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Venkatakrishna Kundoor, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
(in T.C.(C) 1/2010)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Shadan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.(Not Present)

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
for Union of India

Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
for M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16th July, 2014.

In the meantime, unserved respondents shall be served.

The Registry shall see that the records from the concerned High
Courts are sent to this Court as soon as possible.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Usha Sharma) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master | |