

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R C A S E ( C I V I L ) N O . 1 / 2 0 1 0

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING COPN.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)  
WITH

T.C.(C) No. 4/2010

T.C.(C) No. 3/2010

T.C.(C) No. 2/2010

T.C.(C) No. 6/2010

T.C.(C) No. 5/2010

T.C.(C) No. 25/2010

T.C.(C) No. 95/2012

T.C.(C) No. 9/2014

T.C.(C) No. 12-14/2014

T.C.(C) No. 11/2014

T.C.(C) No. 10/2014

T.C.(C) No. 15/2014

T.C.(C) No. 18/2014

T.C.(C) No. 16/2014

T.C.(C) No. 20/2014

T.C.(C) No. 21/2014

T.C.(C) No. 22/2014

T.C.(C) No. 24/2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.10.30  
15:33:26 IST  
Reason:

T.C.(C) No. 25/2014

T.C.(C) No. 38/2014

T.C.(C) No. 36/2014

T.C.(C) No. 37/2014

T.C.(C) No. 19/2014

T.C.(C) No. 34/2014

T.C.(C) No. 33/2014

T.C.(C) No. 35/2014

Date : 29/10/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties (s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Adv.

Page No.2 of 4

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Page No.3 of 4

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
For M/s Parekh & Co.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

for M/s Lawyer's Knit & com.

for M/s Nuli & Nuli

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated at the bar that there is another group of Special Leave Petitions, the lead case being Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.16308 of 2007, which would require consideration along with this group of cases. Office to verify and list all these cases analogously on 2nd December, 2014.

In the meantime, such of the records as may be required to be requisitioned from the respective High Courts shall be so requisitioned by the Registry.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER