



Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Prema Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh AAG,  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M. T. George, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Giss Antony, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this matter Respondent no. 40 is said to have not  
been served.

The Petitioners are allowed to get the notice served  
on Respondent No. 40 by Publication in the Daily Newspapers  
having wide circulation in Sonapat, Haryana.

Petitioners may file proof of service of publication  
within a period of four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER