

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 21/2015

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYA PRODUCTS AND ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings of
W.P.C. No.523 of 2014 titled as M/s. Jaya Products Vs. The
Union of India & Ors. Pending before the High Court of
Bombay.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 16308 of 2007.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER