

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION VIA

LISTED ON : 22.01.2015
COURT NO :
ITEM No. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 91 of 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2015

(Application for ex-parte ad-interim stay)

STATE OF BIHAR

...Petitioner

VERSUS

M/S R.K. ENTERPRISES AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition being CWJC No. 19960 of 2014 titled as 'M/s. R.K. Enterprises Vs. Union of India and Ors.' pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Patna to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 76 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of January, 2015.

Copy to : Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR