

LISTING ON 22.01.2015

COURT NO. 9

ITEM NO. 102

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4165-4166 OF  
2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amarchand Upadhyay & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Interlocutory Application Nos. 2, 3 and 4 in Writ Petition © No. 289 of 2011 are allowed and leave is granted to the petitioner to amend the memo of parties. Notice be issued to the impleaded parties."**

It is submitted that Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate on behalf of respondent no. 1 and Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 have filed vakalat/appearance and counter affidavit and counter affidavit have already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shadan Farasat, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 but counsel has not taken NOC from erstwhile advocate i.e. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR