

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 111/2015

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in
Writ Petition being CWJC No. 19232 of 2014 tilted as Rajat
Industrices Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of Bihar & Ors. pending
before the High Court of Judicature at Patna.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER