

ITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1919/2014

FOOD SAFETY & STANDARDS AUTH. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MILAN SUPARI CO. PVT LTD & ORS
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms./Mr.Warisha Farasat,Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the service report from the
concerned High Court has not been received as yet. A reminder
shall be issued and list again on 1.7.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.03.16
05:39:38 CET
Reason: