

LISTING ON 21.7.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 120

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 4165-4166 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amarchand Upadhyay & Anr.

..Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.4.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“ Learned Counsel for the parties state that these matters have suddenly been listed. Service is not complete. Considering the number of parties who are before the Court we direct the petitioners in each case to carry out Newspaper publication, in addition to service by normal mode.

Counter affidavits be filed within four weeks. Rejoinders, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 8th July, 2015.”

It is submitted that Mr. Shadan Farasat, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent no. 1 and Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent nos. 2 -4 and the counter affidavits are already included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Advocate
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR