

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 111/2015

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 21/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Certificate of service from the High Court concerned has
not been received. Fresh reminder be issued.

List again on 23.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar