

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 1/2010

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING COPN.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

WITH

- T.C.(C) No. 2/2010
- T.C.(C) No. 3/2010
- T.C.(C) No. 4/2010
- T.C.(C) No. 5/2010
- T.C.(C) No. 6/2010
- T.C.(C) No. 25/2010
- T.C.(C) No. 95/2012
- W.P.(C) No. 572/2013  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 9/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 10/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 11/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 12-14/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 15/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 16/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 18/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 20/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 21/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2015.07.23  
11:03:02 IST  
Reason:

T.C.(C) No. 22/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 25/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 38/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 37/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 19/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2014  
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16308/2007  
(With appln.(s) for directions, interim directions,urging addl.  
Grounds,impleadment, intervention, Interim Relief and Office  
Report)

W.P.(C) No. 141/2011  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19467-19469/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2011  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 344/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16314/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 348/2011 In SLP(C) No. 19467-19469/2007  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16317/2007

2  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28716/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 289/2011  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 69/2011  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2012 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007  
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 288/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007  
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007  
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 356/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32162/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2011  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 330/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 147/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32163/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4165-4166/2013  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 354/2011  
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 304/2011  
(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 77/2015  
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 91/2015  
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

3

T.P.(C) No. 143/2015  
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 144/2015  
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 98/2015  
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 21/2015  
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1919/2014  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 76/2015  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 22/07/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Talwar,Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Talwar,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta,AOR.

Mr. S. K. Verma,AOR

4

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut,Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,AOR

For M/s. Parekh & Co.,AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar,AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal,AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev,AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,AOR

Ms. Aparna Jha,AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,AOR

Mr. K. C. Dua,AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain,AOR

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,AOR

For M/s. Temple Law Firm

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG  
Ms. Madhavi Diwan,Adv.  
Mr. R. Bala,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,AOR

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.

5

Mr. Ajay Bauray, Adv.  
Ms. Nauras Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Parbhakar, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., AOR

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. M.T. George, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Applicants-in-person

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

6

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta-II, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Jagat Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR  
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, AOR  
Mr. K. Nibin Singh, AOR  
Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. L.C. Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. A. Ganapathy, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR  
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
7  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramani, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For M/s. Arputhamaruna & Co.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

8

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

M/s. MAP & Co., AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. B.D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AORS

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal M., Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Niar, AOR  
Mr. Ritka Kohli Gambhir, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

9

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Post on Tuesday, the 28th July, 2015.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Amicus, is requested to  
assist the Court on that day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER