

@1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 511 OF 2014
INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.)
& ANR. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted peremptorily for doing the
needful.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 01, 2016

2

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.8 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 511/2004
INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.) & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Addl.AG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Z. H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, AAG
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

3

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dhar mendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.
Mr. Karandeep Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Malin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

4

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

M/s Arputham,Adv.

Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted peremptorily for doing the needful.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]