

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.646/2016

ROMIT SARDANA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
THROUGH SECRETARY OF MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with Transferred Case (C) No.1/2010,
SLP (C) No.16308 of 2007 and other connected matters before an
appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master