

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30090/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2016  
in CWJC No. 18282/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)  
STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and office report)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC 19582/2016  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.30386/2016  
(With interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC 20221-20224/2016  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)  
Date : 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

SLP(C) 30090/16

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.30090/2016, S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 19582/2016 &

S.L.P.(C) No.30386/2016

Permission to file the special leave petition is

granted.

Issue notice.

As the respondents have entered appearance, no

further notice need be issued.

Let these matters be listed along with Transferred

Case (C) No.1 of 2010 and other connected matters on

9 th

November, 2016. The prayer for stay as made in these

petitions shall be considered on that day.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, learned senior counsel

appearing for the petitioner-State has submitted that two

writ petitions, being C.W.J.C. No.17097 of 2016 and C.W.J.C.

NO.17113 of 2016 are pending before the High Court and the

High Court has fixed the date for hearing tomorrow

(25.10.2016).

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we

direct that the High Court shall not proceed with the hearing

of the above two writ petitions till 9 th

November, 2016.

S.L.P.(C)...CC 20221-20224/2016

List the matter on 9 th  
November, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master