

ITEM NO.7

REVISED
IN COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) 511/2004

INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Mayank Sapra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bharadwaj, AOR
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahdik, AOR
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.K Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. S. Raj B, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Anuradha ARPUTHAM, Adv
For M/s Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For Aruna & Co., Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and is allowed two weeks' time to file an application for deletion of the name of respondent no. 40 from the array of parties.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.7

IN COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) 511/2004

INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Mayank Sapra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bharadwaj, AOR
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahdik, AOR
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.K Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. S. Raj B, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Anuradha ARPUTHAM, Adv
For M/s Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For Aruna & Co., Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and is allowed two weeks' time to file an application for deletion of the name of respondent no. 40 from the array of parties.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER