

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).7308/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2016  
in CWJC No.3805/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OMKAR AGENCY & ANR.                                                              Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mehmood Pracha, Adv.  
Mr.Mansoor Ali, Adv.  
Mr.R.H.A. Sikander, Adv.  
Mr.Prateek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Mohd. Danish, Adv.  
Ms.Lubna Ishrat Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.30090 of 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)  
Court Master